GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT Mo. 17
FUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

LEASE AMENDMENT TO LEARE NO. GS-11B-01605

AODRESS OF PREMISES 200 Stovall Street PO Numnler:

Alexandria, VA 22332

THIS AMENDMENT iz made and enlared inlo betfween Hoffman Buildings 11 LLG
whose address s 2461 Eisenhower Avente

Alexandra, VA 22331

hereinalier called the Lessor, and (he UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereintalter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the parties herglg desire o amend The above Lease.

Use of the GBA Farm 276, Supplemental Lease Agreament, has heen discontinued. All references in the lease to “GSA
Form 276" or "Supplemenlal Lease Agresment” shall be hereby construed ¢ mean "Lease Agresmenl”.

NOW THEREFORE, hesa parties for good and valualle consideration, the recaipt and sufficiency of which is heraby

acknowledged, covenant and agrae that the said Lease is amended, effeclive upon execution by the Government, 5%
foltows:

1.

Premises.  The Lessor heraby continues 1o lease 1¢ the Goveenment a lotal of 401,792 Rentabils Stuare Fest
fRSF) or atolal of 355,589 ANSHBOMA Office Ares Square Feet (ABOA SF) {ihe "Premisea'} of oifice and
m!aiadz’swpace in the boilding known as Hofiman Building IE, which is tocaled on partial 17, 87 and 9" and lhe
antire 2™ [hrough 7 floots located al 200 Stovall Street, Alexandria, VA 22332,

Extensicn. The ferm of the Lease is heraby extended for a three {3) year firm term {ihe "Extension Term"),
from April 20, 2014 through Aprdi 19, 2017 {ihe “Expiralion Date™), with no ofher or further extension or
ferminalion rights belng avaitable {o the Governmenl.

Parking. The Leszor shafl continue to provide a parking-le-sguare-fool ratio in fhe parking struciure localed
In Biock 4 of the Hoffrman Town Cenler sufficient in amount to at leasl meet curranl local code requiremients
as reguired wider Section 1.3 (B){1) of SFO No. 04-045 of the Lease Agreemant. The current local code
requirements are one patking space for every six hundred rentable sglare fest leased. The Covernmenl's
emplayess shall hava the right to tease ail auch parking requirad to be provided by he Lessor, ona
ron-exclusive bagls, dusing Mormat Building Operating Hours, al a monthly rale of $80.00 per space, subject to
all applicable laws. Sachion 1.3{8){3) of SF0 No. 04-048 is hereby daleted.

Rent. Effeclive ss of Aptll 20, 2014, the Governmenl shalf pay the Lessor the anauzt rend of $14,263.618.00

($35.50 per RSF} at lhe rate of $1,188,634 G7 per manth in arrgars for the period of April 20, 2014 to Aprdl 14,
2017, Rent for a lesser period shait be prorated.

Operating Cogls. Effective as of April 20, 2044, lhe base amount {or operating cost adjustments shalf be
meestablished at $3,778,598.48 or $9.40 per RSF; provided, however, that the Government shall nol be
raquired to pay any such increases for the period April 20, 2014, through and Including Aprit 18, 2015,
Accordingly, the Governiment shall begin to pay increases on acocount of operating cost adjusiimenls, In
accordance wilh the Lease, lor (he Extension Terns on April 20, 2015,

Rea! Eafata Taxes. Effective as of April 20, 2014, the basa year for real estate 1ax adjuztmants shatt he
reestablished 25 Aprit 20, 2044 through and including Aprit 19, 2045, such ihat the base amoenl for reat eslate
{ex adiuslments shalt be the aclial raat estale laxes incurred by Lessor durkg such base year, prorated in
sccordance with tha Government's percentage of cecupancy.  The percenlage of cecupancy for caloulating
the Governmen!'s share of real aslate tax adjustments under the Lease will be 66.24%. The 1ax payments shall
be adiusted in accordance with the existing Lease,

Comdition. The Govarnment hereby accepls and will conlinue 1o occupy the Premises in ils current "as-is”
condithon. Motwilhstanding the Toregolng, all petformanse and mainienancea slandards in the Lease must
continee 16 ba met by the Lessor.

EITLALS: &




Leasn Armcadran! Mo, 17 — 65-11B-D1805 PAGE 2of3

8. Restoration. Nobwilhstanding anything 1o the conlrary contalned in ihe Laass, the Governmant is under Ro
obligation lo restore any portion of the existing Premises or lhe Building to fheir origina! condiion upan the
Expiralion Date,

9. Commissien and Commission Credif. CBRE, INC. {Braker) [s the authorlzed resf estata Broker

reirﬂse:rdini (GSA in connection with this Lease fransaction.  The tota! amount of the Comimlssion is
efwoon |

and s eamad upon Lease execution, payabtle according to the Commission Agreement signed

& lwo parlies. OnlyF of the Commission, will be payable lo CBRE, INC. with the
remaming*, which Is tha Comemizsion Credit, 1o be credited 1o the sheli rentet portion of the anntg!
renlal payments due and owing fo fully recaplure fivis Conimission CredH,

The Comemission Credit shall be convarted inlo rental abatement, therefore Lhe rentat paymen! due and awing
wnder This isase Tor the first imonth of the Extension Term shall be redusad by so fhal the lotat renl
due for the office portion of fhe fease for month one shatlt be

[SIGHATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IRITIALS;
GO




This Lease Amendment conlaing 3 pagas.

All other terms and condilions of the Loase shall remain in force and effect.

N WITHESS es as of ihe helow date,

FOR THE LE FOR THE GOVERNKENRT:
Signalure; Signal

Mame: AREEN N HofFEmyeid, 12 Maine:

Title: LA M & OB S Title:

Entily MName: ftaff Vi ddin &1L {

Dale: g 2., TH Date:

WITHNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY;

Signature;
Matne:
Title:
Date:

Lease Amendmend Fonn 1212

ITIALS: a
LESSOR GOVT





